Table Of Contents
COVER
1 Safety Precautions
1.1 GENERAL GUIDELINES
1.1.1 LEAKAGE CURRENT COLD CHECK
1.1.2 LEAKAGE CURRENT HOT CHECK (See Figure 1.)
2 Handling the Lead-free Solder
2.1 About lead free solder (PbF)

H505A RMR0312 3P CABLE HOLDER [M]
H505B RMR0312 3P CABLE HOLDER [M]
JACKS
JK500 K2AA2B000004 JK AC INLET [M]
JK501 K4BC06B00043 JK [M]
JK502 K4BC04B00075 JK SPEAKER [M]
EARTH TERMINAL
E500 K4CZ01000027 TERMINALS [M]
E501 K4CZ01000027 TERMINALS [M]
WIRES
W1 REE1205 WIRE UNIT [M]
W2 REE1204 WIRE UNIT [M]
W500 REX1146 WIRE UNIT [M]
W505 RWJ1103280XX 3P STRAND TYPE WIRE [M]
RESISTORS
R401 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R402 ERDS2TJ102T 1K 1/4W [M]
R403 ERDS2TJ104T 100K 1/4W [M]
R501 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R502 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R503 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R504 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R505 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R506 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R507 ERDS2TJ392T 3.9K 1/4W [M]
R508 ERDS2TJ392T 3.9K 1/4W [M]
R509 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R510 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R511 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R512 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R513 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R514 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R515 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R516 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R517 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R518 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R519 ERDS2TJ824T 820K 1/4W [M]
R520 ERDS2TJ223T 22K 1/4W [M]
R521 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R522 ERDS2TJ273T 27K 1/4W [M]
R523 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R524 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R525 ERDS2TJ154T 150K 1/4W [M]
R526 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R527 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R528 ERDS2TJ154T 150K 1/4W [M]
R529 ERDS2TJ223T 22K 1/4W [M]
R530 ERD25FVJ1R0T 1 1/4W [M]
R531 ERD25FVJ1R0T 1 1/4W [M]
R532 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R533 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R534 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R535 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R536 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R537 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R538 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R539 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R540 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R541 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R542 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R543 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R544 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R545 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R546 ERDS2TJ102T 1K 1/4W [M]
R547 ERDS2TJ394T 390K 1/4W [M]
R548 ERDS2TJ334T 330K 1/4W [M]
R549 ERDS2TJ473T 47K 1/4W [M]
R550 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R551 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R552 ERDS2TJ562T 5.6K 1/4W [M]
R553 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R554 ERDS2TJ824T 820K 1/4W [M]
R555 ERDS2TJ104T 100K 1/4W [M]
R556 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R557 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R558 ERDS1FVJ180T 18 1/2W [M]
R559 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R560 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R561 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R565 ERDS1FVJ392T 3.9K 1/2W [M]
R566 ERDS2TJ271T 270 1/4W [M]
R567 ERDS1FVJ152T 1.5K 1/2W [M]
R568 ERDS2TJ151T 150 1/4W [M]
R569 ERDS1FVJ392T 3.9K 1/2W [M]
R570 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R571 ERDS2TJ332T 3.3K 1/4W [M]
R572 ERDS2TJ223T 22K 1/4W [M]
R573 D0XGR10JA005 0.1 1/10W [M]
R575 ERDS2TJ682T 6.8K 1/4W [M]
R577 ERDS2TJ152T 1.5K 1/4W [M]
R578 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R579 ERDS2TJ332T 3.3K 1/4W [M]
R580 ERDS2TJ220T 22 1/4W [M]
R581 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R582 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R583 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R584 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R585 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R587 ERDS2TJ272T 2.7K 1/4W [M]
R588 ERDS2TJ151T 150 1/4W [M]
R589 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R590 ERDS2TJ102T 1K 1/4W [M]
R591 ERDS2TJ682T 6.8K 1/4W [M]
R592 ERDS2TJ683T 68K 1/4W [M]
R593 ERDS2TJ474T 470K 1/4W [M]
R594 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R595 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R596 ERDS2TJ473T 47K 1/4W [M]
R597 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R598 ERDS1FVJ152T 1.5K 1/2W [M]
R599 ERDS2TJ223T 22K 1/4W [M]
CAPACITORS
C500 ECKWRS102MBC 1000P 400V [M]
C501 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C502 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C503 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C504 ECBT1H681KB5 680P 50V [M]
C505 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C506 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C507 ECBT1H180JC5 18P 50V [M]
C508 ECBT1H180JC5 18P 50V [M]
C509 ECBT1H220JC5 22P 50V [M]
C510 ECBT1H220JC5 22P 50V [M]
C511 ECBT1H220JC5 22P 50V [M]
C512 ECBT1H220JC5 22P 50V [M]
C513 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C514 ECA0JM101B 100 6.3V [M]
C515 ECKR2H103ZF5 0.01 500V [M]
C516 ECKR2H103ZF5 0.01 500V [M]
C517 ECBT1C103NS5 0.01 16V [M]
C518 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C519 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C520 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C521 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C522 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C523 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C524 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C525 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C526 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C527 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C528 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C529 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C530 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C531 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C532 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C533 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C534 ECA1HM330B 33 50V [M]
C536 ECEA1CKA330B 33 16V [M]
C537 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C538 ECA0JM101B 100 6.3V [M]
C539 ECEA0JKA221B 220 6.3V [M]
C540 ECEA1HKA2R2B 2.2 50V [M]
C541 ECEA1CKA100B 10 16V [M]
C543 ECBT1H102KB5 1000P 50V [M]
C544 ECA1HM101B 100 50V [M]
C545 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C546 ECA1VM332B 3300 35V [M]
C547 F2A1V472A155 4700P 35V [M]
C548 F2A1V472A155 4700P 35V [M]
C549 ECA1VM332B 3300 35V [M]
C550 ECBT1C103NS5 0.01 16V [M]
C551 ECBT1H103KB5 0.01 50V [M]
C552 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C553 ECQE1104KF3 0.1 100V [M]
C554 ECQE1104KF3 0.1 100V [M]
C555 ECEA1VKA4R7B 4.7 35V [M]
C556 ECBT1H103KB5 0.01 50V [M]
C557 ECEA1CKA220B 22 16V [M]
C558 ECA1CM102B 1000 16V [M]
C559 ECBT1H103KB5 0.01 50V [M]
C560 ECA1HM100B 10 50V [M]
C561 ECEA1HKA2R2B 2.2 50V [M]
C562 ECQB1H562JF3 5600P 50V [M]
C563 ECQV1H823JL3 0.082 50V [M]
C564 ECBT1C122KR5 1200P 16V [M]
C565 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C566 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C567 ECA1HM100B 10 50V [M]
C568 ECBT1C103NS5 0.01 16V [M]